
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/30/25 at
10:30:54 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

Inconsistent mileage indicated.
No Issues
Indicated

Mileage
Inconsistency

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

17  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Florida

34  Detailed records available

2014 LAND ROVER

RANGE ROVER HSE

VIN: SALGS2WFXEA183482
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.0L V6 F DOHC 24V
FLEX FUEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
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Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Personal Vehicle
8,938 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/22/2014 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

09/23/2014 11 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

03/19/2015 5,257 Land Rover North
Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
855-796-9381

4.6 / 5.0

718 Verified Reviews

9,859
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
15,000 mile service performed
Exterior trim checked

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2014 2020

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 6 mo. 4 yrs. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Arizona, Florida Florida

Estimated miles driven per year 8,938/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 50,299 ---

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
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08/14/2015 8,553 Land Rover North
Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
855-796-9381

4.6 / 5.0

718 Verified Reviews

9,859 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/12/2015 Service Facility Vehicle reconditioned

08/26/2016 18,645 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/07/2016 19,980 Land Rover South Dade
Miami, FL
305-909-4000

4.6 / 5.0

302 Verified Reviews

818 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Anti-theft/keyless remote(s) replaced
A/C compressor replaced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed

12/07/2016 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/13/2017 29,543 Land Rover South Dade
Miami, FL
305-909-4000

4.6 / 5.0

302 Verified Reviews

818 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
Four wheel alignment performed
Alignment performed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Front brake pads replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

01/18/2018 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
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07/27/2018 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/18/2019 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

04/11/2019 44,449 Land Rover South Dade
Miami, FL
305-909-4000

4.6 / 5.0

302 Verified Reviews

818 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four wheel alignment performed
Alignment performed

08/09/2019 46,386 Land Rover South Dade
Miami, FL
305-909-4000

4.6 / 5.0

302 Verified Reviews

818 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Battery/charging system checked

09/11/2019 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/10/2019 50,289 Mercedes-Benz of
Coconut Creek
Coral Springs, FL
954-406-1167

4.5 / 5.0

303 Verified Reviews

178 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Four wheel alignment performed
Wheel(s) repaired
Oil and filter changed
Interior cleaned
Wiper(s) replaced
Suspension serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Rear wiper blade replaced
Rear brake pads replaced

02/29/2020 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

04/06/2020 50,299 Jaguar Land Rover Fort
Lauderdale
Pompano Beach, FL
954-949-0654

4.4 / 5.0

206 Verified Reviews

91 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
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Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/07/2020 50,322 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

04/23/2020 50,422 Jaguar Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-598-7900

4.5 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Interior cleaned
Tire condition and pressure checked
Water pump replaced

06/26/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

09/19/2020 51,944 Mercedes-Benz of
Pembroke Pines
Pembroke Pines, FL
954-517-8600

4.3 / 5.0

390 Verified Reviews

287 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Tire(s) replaced
Three tires mounted
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/05/2020 52,031 Mercedes-Benz of
Pembroke Pines
Pembroke Pines, FL
954-517-8600

4.3 / 5.0

390 Verified Reviews

287 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/05/2020 52,351 Jaguar Land Rover Fort
Lauderdale
Pompano Beach, FL
954-949-0654

4.4 / 5.0

206 Verified Reviews

91 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire(s) replaced

11/12/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
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Vehicle color noted as Silver

02/12/2021 54,912 Mercedes-Benz of
Pembroke Pines
Pembroke Pines, FL
954-517-8600

4.3 / 5.0

390 Verified Reviews

287 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Interior cleaned
Tire(s) replaced

07/31/2021 58,641 Mercedes-Benz of
Pembroke Pines
Pembroke Pines, FL
954-517-8600

4.3 / 5.0

390 Verified Reviews

287 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Interior cleaned
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/22/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

11/07/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

11/13/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

09/25/2024 85,153 Land Rover West
Broward
Davie, FL
754-296-7603

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Drive belts checked

11/12/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

01/20/2025 19,135 Land Rover West
Broward
Davie, FL
754-296-7603

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belts checked

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
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-
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1 Customer Favorite
MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here conflicts with this
vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or
the seller to confirm the actual mileage - this
entry may just be a clerical error.

01/21/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback
or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your
dealer or a qualified mechanic.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/30/25 10:30:54 AM (CST)
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Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to
us on this 2014 LAND ROVER RANGE ROVER HSE (SALGS2WFXEA183482).

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle
manufacturer.

CARFAX used time only to calculate the remaining warranty coverage because mileage problems were found in
this vehicle's history.

2014 LAND ROVER RANGE ROVER HSE

VIN: SALGS2WFXEA183482

Estimated start date of warranty: 08/22/2014

Last CARFAX reading reported on 01/20/2025: 19,135 miles

Today's Date: 01/30/2025

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage Expired

Drivetrain 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage Expired

Emissions No data reported to CARFAX

Corrosion 72 months or unlimited mileage Coverage Expired

Transferable No data reported to CARFAX

Roadside 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage Expired

Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes Complimentary Factory Scheduled Maint. coverage: 1/15,000.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take
into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer
warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only
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valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available
for this vehicle at the LAND ROVER website.
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CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

CARFAX Buyback Coverage:
01/30/2025 - 01/30/2026

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2014 LAND ROVER RANGE ROVER HSE

VIN:
SALGS2WFXEA183482

Driveline:
Rear wheel drive w/ 4X4

Body Style:
4 Door Wagon/Sport Utility

Engine:
3.0L V6 F DOHC 24V

You may qualify
if you find that any of these problems were reported by a U.S.

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

Severe Damage:

Salvage/Junk

Rebuilt/Reconstructed

Dismantled

Fire/Flood/Hail

Odometer Problems:

Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Not Actual Mileage

Lemon History:

Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage
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